CORRIGENDUM no 2

to the

Works PROCUREMENT NOTICE Publication Ref: EuropeAid/129273/C/WKS/RS

Subject: "Construction of Zezelj Bridge across the Danube River in Novi Sad"

(09SER01/04/11)

The following modifications are made to the Works Procurement Notice:

The former text:

19. Deadline for submission of tenders

3 November 2010, 14:00 Central European Time at the following address:

Delegation of the European Union to the Republic of Serbia Finance and Contracts Section, 9th floor Avenija 19a Building, Vladimira Popovica 40/V, 11070 New Belgrade, Republic of Serbia

Any tender received after this deadline will not be considered.

20. Tender opening session

3 November 2010, 15:00 Central European Time at:

Delegation of the European Union to the Republic of Serbia Avenija 19a Building, Vladimira Popovica 40/V, 11070 New Belgrade, Republic of Serbia

Shall read as new text:

19. Deadline for submission of tenders

10 November 2010, 13:00 Central European Time at the following address:

Delegation of the European Union to the Republic of Serbia Finance and Contracts Section, Avenija 19a Building, Vladimira Popovica 40/V, 11070 New Belgrade, Republic of Serbia

Any tender received after this deadline will not be considered.

20. Tender opening session

10 November 2010, 14:00 Central European Time at:

Delegation of the European Union to the Republic of Serbia Avenija 19a Building, Vladimira Popovica 40/V, 11070 New Belgrade, Republic of Serbia

All other terms and conditions of the Works Procurement Notice in particular of the article 18 remain unchanged. The above alterations to the Procurement Notice are integral part of the Works Procurement Notice.